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COUNTRY: CABO VERDE

PROJECT: DIGITAL CABO VERDE

Project ID No. P171099

Notice Number: EOI - 066/DCVP/UGPE/2023

Assignment Title: TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TO IMPLEMENT A LEARN2EARN TECH
SKILL-BUILDING PROGRAM FOR TECH TALENTS AND YOUTH

CLARIFICATION#1

QUESTION NO 01:

As per the TOR the expert positions require fluency in Portuguese. Our team is international
and therein we can add value to the project. Would it be acceptable to mitigate our lack of
Portuguese knowledge with our partnerships in Cabo Verde?

ANSWER NO. 01: Please refer to point 7 of the Request for Expression of Interest. Key
Experts will not be evaluated at the shortlisting stage. In the technical and financial
proposal phase, the company may propose the specialist it considers most suitable for the

proposal it wishes to submit, while respecting the requirements of the Tor.

QUESTION NO 02: Specifically, we would like to confirm whether we should include the
following costs:

= Computers: Should we account for the purchase or rental of computers required for the
project?

= Spaces for Bootcamps: Are we responsible for arranging and covering the costs of

venues for the bootcamps, including all associated services?
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» Budget for Food, Transportation, and Day Care: Should we include provisions for food
and transportation allowances for participants facing difficulties, as well as day care
services if needed?

ANSWER NO. 02: Please refer to point 5 of the Request for Expression of Interest. Is not

required to submit a financial proposal.

Best regards,

UGPE, May 20, 2024




